PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4508009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARITY, A DIVISION OF PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1195 NW COMPTON DR.	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006-1992	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6028701
Patent Number:	6594078
Patent Number:	D533598
Patent Number:	D536380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503)2243380

Email: kassim.ferris@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: KASSIM M. FERRIS
Address Line 1: 760 SW 9TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2584

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11429-9
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSIM M. FERRIS
DATE SIGNED: 07/18/2017	SIGNATURE:	/Kassim M. Ferris/
	DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0650 source=Planar-Clarity-Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0651

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

Certificate of Merger

919N335J4

I, DENNIS RICHARDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

CLARITY, A DIVISION OF PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

was filed on
06/30/2006
Articles of Merger
were filed on
07/14/2017

merging into
PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

I further certify that PLANAR SYSTEMS, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



RECORDED: 07/18/2017

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

Senne Sechardson

DENNIS RICHARDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

7/17/2017

Come visit us on the internet at sos.oregon.gov/business

PATENT

REEL: 043031 FRAME: 0652